

Highlights of the SHG-Bank Linkage Programme 2016-17

Sr. No.	Particulars	Achievements	
		Physical (No. lakh)	Financial in (` crore)
1	Total number of SHGs saving linked with banks	85.77	16114.23
(i)	Out of total SHGs - exclusive Women SHGs	73.22	14283.42
(ii)	Out of total SHGs- under NRLM/SGSY	37.44	7552.70
(iii)	Out of total SHGs -under NULM/SJSRY	5.45	1126.86
	Total number of SHGs credit linked during	18.98	38781.16
2	2016-17		
(i)	Out of total SHGs - exclusive Women SHGs	17.16	36103.13
(ii)	Out of total SHGs – under NRLM/SGSY	8.86	17336.26
(iii)	Out of total SHGs – under NULM/SJSRY	1.06	2675.77
3	Total number of SHGs having loans outstanding as on 31 March 2017	48.48	61581.30
(i)	Out of total SHGs - exclusive Women SHGs	42.84	56444.24
(ii)	Out of total SHGs - under NRLM/SGSY	24.91	29994.43
(iii)	Out of total SHGs - under NULM/SJSRY	3.18	4133.29
4	Average loan amount outstanding/SHG as on March 2017 (in `)		127016.62
5	Average loan amount disbursed/SHG during 2016-17 (in `)		204313.51
6	Estimated number of families covered up to 31 March 2017	1010	
7	No of Banks and Financial Institutions submitted MIS (in number)	441	
8	Data on Joint Liability Groups		
(i)	Joint Liability Groups promoted during the year 2016-17	7.02	
(ii)	Loan disbursed to Joint Liability Groups (JLGs) during the year 2016-17		9511.17
(iii)	Cumulative Joint Liability Groups promoted as on 31 March 2017	24.53	
(iv)	Cumulative loan disbursed to JLGs as on 31 March 2017		26848.13
9	Support from NABARD		
(i)	Capacity building for partner institutions Under SHG-BLP and JLGs		
	Number of Programmes conducted during 2016-17 (in No. only)	3799	
	Number of participants covered during 2016-17 (in lakh)	1.39	
	Cumulative number of participants trained upto March 2017 (in lakh)	36.18	
	Under WSHG Scheme (in LWE affected and backward districts)		
	Number of Programmes conducted during 2016-17 (in	979	

	no. only)		
	Number of participants covered during 2016-17	0.36	
(ii)	Refinance Support		
	Refinance to banks during 2016-17		5659.51
	Cumulative refinance released upto 31 March 2017		43293.60
(iii)	Financial Support to MFIs		
	RFA outstanding as on 31 March 2017		4.25
	Capital support outstanding as on 31 March 2017		3.80
	Refinance disbursed to NBFC-MFIs during 2016-17		3498
(iii)	Grant assistance to SHPIs for promotion of SHGs under SHG-BLP		
	Grant assistance sanctioned during 2016-17		31.97
	Cumulative sanctions upto 31 March 2017		361.87
(v)	Cumulative grant assistance sanctioned to anchor NGOs for promotion of SHGs under WSHG Development Scheme upto 31 March 2017		204.38
(vi)	Cumulative grant assistance sanctioned to JLGPIs for promotion of JLGs upto 31 March 2017		155.21